OP \$80.00 136128

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOEL ENETE	07/25/2001
WAYNE PACKARD	07/25/2001
HARRY W. MORRIS	11/05/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICA ONLINE, INC.
Street Address:	22000 AOL WAY
City:	DULLES
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13612829	
Application Number:	13615036	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-203-3546
Email: elogan@kjpip.com
Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Keller
Address Line 1: 1010 North 500 East

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: North Salt Lake, UTAH 84054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19487.114.1.1.1-114.1.1.2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan E. Keller	
Signature:	/Ryan E. Keller/	

502335201 REEL: 030349 FRAME: 0201

Date:	05/03/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment from Inventors to Amer	ica Online, Inc#page2.tif ica Online, Inc#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, NOEL ENETE of Seal Beach, CA, WAYNE PACKARD of Rancho Santa Margarita, CA, HARRY W. MORRIS of Reston, VA, hereby assign to America Online, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 22000 AOL Way Dulles, VA 20166; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled VIDEO MESSAGING, filed July 25, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/911,799, and U.S. Provisional Application entitled MOVIE MESSAGING, filed July 25, 2000, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 60/220,648, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof I hopeto set my hand and seal at RVINE CALIFORM A
this
LS
NOEL ENETE
State of <u>California</u> :
: ss.
: ss. :
Before me this 25 day of Tuly, 2001, personally
appeared NOEL ENETE known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public My Commission Expires: June 1, 2003
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: June 1,2003
[Notary's Seal Here]
RACHEL D. HAYTER Commission # 1222878 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jun 1, 2003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Irvine, CA
this 25 day of July 2001 L.S.
WAYNE PACKARD
State of <u>California</u> :
County of Olange: ss.
Before me this 25 day of July , 20 01 , personally
appeared WAYNE PACKARD known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
Quella Danta
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: June 1,2003
[Notary's Seal Here]



ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, NOEL ENETE of Seal Beach, CA, WAYNE PACKARD of Rancho Santa Margarita, CA, HARRY W. MORRIS of Reston, VA, hereby assign to America Online, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 22000 AOL Way Dulles, VA 20166; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled VIDEO MESSAGING, filed __, and assigned U.S. Serial Number _, and U.S. Provisional Application entitled MOVIE MESSAGING, filed July 25, 2000, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 60/220,648, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	
this 5th day of November, 2001	
Ham W. Morris	L.S.
HARRY W. MORRIS	

40063023,doc

PATENT REEL: 030349 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 05/03/2013